TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483065

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ethnic Internaional Holding, Inc.		04/05/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roya Foods Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	261 Buffalo Avenue	
City:	Paterson	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047398	YÖRÜK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9738280343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739041040 dheb@bursik.com Email: David H.E. Bursik, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 401 Hamburg Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/David H.E. Bursik, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Of YORUK Trademark And US Trademark Registration 3047398 From Ethic To

Roya#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0720

900459441

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS OWNERSHIP

THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of trademark (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of the date when signed by both Assignor and Assignee and is being made by and between Ethnic International Holding, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with offices at 4 Corporate Drive, #4, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 (the "Assignor") and Roya Foods Limited Liability Company, a New Jersey limited liability company with offices at 261 Buffalo Avenue, Paterson, New Jersey 07503 (the "Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor from Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the YÖRÜK trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration 3047398 (the "Trademark") and including all United States and worldwide trademark rights in the Trademark, and including all applications, registrations and renewals for the Trademark.

This Assignment includes all legal claims and causes of action, either in law or in equity, or under any U.S. or foreign law, for past, present and/or future infringement of the Trademark and all other claims arising from the ownership of the Trademark.

This Assignment includes all goodwill generated in and for such Trademark during the period of use and ownership of the Trademark by Assignor.

This Assignment supersedes all other contracts, agreements and understandings between Assigner and Assignee which, whether written or oral, expressed and/or implied regarding, referencing, and/or in any way concerning the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and dated this Assignment, effective as of the date when signed by both Assignor and Assignee below.

Ethnic International Holding, Inc. ("Assignor")

By: MUSTAFA DEM IRKAYA

Date: 4-5-2018

Roya Foods Limited Liability Company ("Assignee")

By: MEMINIKEBIL Date: 45-2018

RECORDED: 07/23/2018 REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0721